

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION LODGING NO. 32744 OF 2023

Vasant Anantrao Savangikar ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Patent Office Of India Through Controller...RESPONDENT  
General Of Patents, Designs And Trade Marks

None for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 22nd August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/09/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**