

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 32744 OF 2023

Vasant Anantrao Savangikar

...Petitioner

Versus

Patent Office of India

Through Controller of Patent office of India

...Respondent

- Ms. Rashmi Nikam i/b Mr. Sushant Valimbe, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 04th APRIL 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *precipe*.
2. In this suit, this Court had already granted extension of time to remove office objections by order dated 26th March 2025.
3. This Court is informed that thereafter on 03rd April 2025, further objections have been raised by the Registry.
4. In that view of the matter, further extension of time is granted till 09th April 2025, to remove all office objections.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)