



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

Vasant Anantrao Savangikar. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The Patent Office Of India. ...Respondent.

Mr. Sushant Walimbi, Rashmi Nikam and Rutuja Khotmode for the Petitioner.
Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh and Ashutosh Mishra for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 16, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time to take instructions. At his request, stand over to **15th July 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]