

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

Vasant Anantrao Savangikar

...Petitioner

Versus

The Patent Office Of India Through

Controller General Of Patents, Designs And Trade Marks

...Respondent

Mr. Firdous Rajput h/f Mr. Sushant Valimbe, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Rutwik Rao and Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned at 3:00 p.m.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a rejoinder
3. Stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]